

h  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7247 OF 2011

M/S SUN DIRECT TV P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests and we allow his  
client eight weeks' time to file the statement of case.

If the needful is not done, the appeal shall stand  
dismissed without reference to the Court.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Court Master	

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7247 OF 2011

M/s Sun Direct TV Private Limited ..Appellant

versus

ESPN Software India Private Limited ..Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests and we allow his client eight weeks' time to file the statement of case.

If the needful is not done, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 04, 2013

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]