

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3475-3482/2011

INDUSIND MEDIA COMMUNICATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr Viplav Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Mr Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on all the three respondents in all the civil

appeals herein is complete where respondent nos. 1 and 3 in

C.A.No.3476, 3479 of 2011, respondent no.3 in C.A.No.3475,

3477, 3478, 3480, 3481, 3482 of 2011

Signature Not Verified

have chosen not to

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.27

appear despite being served.

17:41:16 IST

Reason:

Remaining respondents are duly represented through

their respective advocates.

-2-

None of the parties have filed statement of case. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar