

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 02.09.2016

COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO. : 03

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2016

(Application for Change in Name of respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7247 OF 2011

M/s Sun Direct TV Pvt. Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

ESPN Software India Pvt. Ltd.

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2847-2854 of 2011.

Interim stay of the impugned order of TDSAT subject to substitution of the figure 42% in place of 35% in the proviso to Clause 4(1) and in Proviso (b) to Clause 4(2) of the tariff order dated 5th April, 2011.”

It is submitted that the service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent in this matter and the said sole respondent is represented through Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as sole respondent have filed their respective statements of case.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 12.08.2016 filed application for change in name of respondent and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3/2016. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.)

The application for change in name of respondent above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Shardul.S.Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR