

° ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupeshwar Singh Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rijul Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statement of case has been filed by the appellant in all the matters but respondents have not filed the same and statutory period has expired.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon&#39;ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar