

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 9/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Application for change of name of Respondent No.1)

Date : 15-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
For M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.
Mr. Vasanth, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Navin Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed for changing the name of Respondent No.1.

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

The appellant is at liberty to take necessary changes, as prayed for.

Office to proceed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)