

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only IA 114719/2021 to be listed
IA No. 117419/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Gamnani, Adv.
Mr. Liz Mathew, AORMr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Subhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
Ms. Anjalika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 114719 of 2021

The application for discharge of Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate for Respondent no. 1 in C.A. No. 2854/11, is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V. M. Bhatnagar)
BRANCH OFFICER