

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only ca 2847-54/2011 to be listed.)

Date : 28-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anjalika Arora, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Kaur S., Adv.
Mr. Tajveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Devamshu Bhel, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned in respect of
Respondent No.1 in C.A. No.2854/2011 (counsel discharged).

Issue notice for alternative arrangement at once.

List on 18.04.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar