

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only ca 2847-54/2011 to be listed.)

Date : 18-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anjalika Aurora, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vets, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms Srishti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Contd...

Item no.2

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) is not complete on respondent no.1 in CA No. 2854/2011. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to take fresh steps with dasti in addition. Granted as last and final opportunity. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 4.7.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar