

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847-2854/2011

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZEE TURNER LTD.
(only ca 2847-54/2011 to be listed.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vets, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Anjalika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Gamnani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to take steps in respect of respondent no. 1 in C.A.No.2854/2011 (counsel discharged).

List again on 18.07.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar